

Office of the Registrar MADHABDEV UNIVERSITY

(A State University established under the Assam Act No. XXXV of 2017) Narayanpur, P.O.: Dikrong (784164), Dist.: Lakhimpur, Assam Phone No.: 03752 262254/55, E-mail: universitymadhabdev@gmail.com

Ref. No.: MDU/Ex/CoE/45/23/UG- Samarth Form Fillup/ 85

Date: 20.11.2024

NOTIFICATION

(FYUGP 1st and 3rd Semester Examination Form Fill-up)

In continuation of our earlier notification (Ref. No.: MDU/Ex/CoE/45/23/UG-Form Fillup/ 82 dtd.: 13.11.2024 and Ref. No.: MDU/Ex/CoE/45/23/UG-Form Fillup/ 82-A dtd.: 14.11.2024), all concerned are hereby informed that the fee structure and fee collection procedure for FYUGP 1st Semester Regular (2024-25 Fresh Batch), 3rd Semester Regular and 1st Semester Backlog (2023-24 Batch) related to the filling up of Examination Forms of all institutions (i.e. Affiliated Colleges of the Madhabdev University and the University itself) has been re-considered and revised as under:

	Payment Mode - 1: Online Payment through Samarth Portal				
SI Ma	Face	REGULAR	SUPPLEMENTAR	Y COURSE (Backlog)	
SI No.	Fess	COURSE	SINGLE PAPER	Two or more papers	
1	Exam Fees	700	300	700	
2	Mark sheet	200	200	200	
Total		900	500	900	

Henceforth, Practical Fee of Rs. 800.00 and Centre Fee of Rs. 500 (i.e. Sl. No. 3 & 4 respectively mentioned in the aforementioned notification vide No. MDU/Ex/CoE/45/23/UG-Samarth Form Fillup/80 dated 09.11.2024) will no longer be collected online through the Samarth Portal. These fees will now be collected and retained directly by the respective institutions based on their own fee collection mode.

Payment Mode - 2: Payment to be made at the Respective Institution(s) based on their payment collection mode (Online / Offline)					
Sl No.	Fees	Without Practical	With Practical		
3	Practical Fees	-	800		
4	Centre Fees	500	500		
Total		500	1300		
<i>Non-Collegiate Fee</i> (Attendance Deficient, wherever applicable)		500	500		
G. Total		1000	1800		

Note:

The last date for submitting Examination Forms has been extended to 26th November 2024, up-to 12:00 midnight.

Issued with due approval.

(Dr. D. P. Rajkhowa) Controller of Examinations Madhabdev University

Date: 20.11.2024

Ref. No.: MDU/Ex/CoE/45/23/UG- Samarth Form Fillup/ 85 -A

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice Chancellor
- 2. The Registrar
- 3. The Academic Registrar
- 4. All HoDs of UG departments
- 5. The Finance Officer i/c
- The NE-Tech
 Notice Board The NE-Tech Solution for uploading in the University Website
- 8. Office File

(Dr. D. P. Rajkhowa) Controller of Examinations Madhabdev University